Personnel Board Report 2.02

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

Truman College

Name

Dua,Raminder

Corrado,Jon A

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Zoller,David J

Daley College

Name

Alexis,Evens
Arctander,Claire L
Barfield,John

Berenberg,Daniel HM

Berger,Alan S

Bingham-Woods,Lawanda E.

Burcica,Pompilia
Gomez,Kayeromi D
Grannick,Robert N
Harrington,Jessica A
Joseph,Adukattu T
Kovarik,Frank S
Kovarik,Frank S
Montgomery,Charles
Moran,John W
Pak,Jin Woo
Rasheed,Mohammed
Reed,Christopher R
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SPRING 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Number of
Course R
- Assignments
General Education Math 1
Managerial Accounting 1

SPRING 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Number of
Course N
Assignments
General Course | Physical Science 1

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course Nu.mber of
Assignments

Begin Algebra with Geometry

Art Appreciation

Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV

History of Latin America

The Sociology Of Sex & Gender

Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV

History World Civilization From 1500

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

Calculus For Bus &Social Science

General Course | Hum

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

Descriptive Geometry

Graph & Introduction To Design

Basic Chemistry |

Introduction To Music

Math For Elem Teachers |

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

R R R R N NNRRRRRRB R R R R R

African History To Col Period
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$
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JULY 12, 2012

Amount

3,172.00
2,884.00

Amount

928.64

Amount

2,884.00
1,695.00
4,650.00
2,325.00
2,742.00
4,650.00
1,695.00
3,455.00
4,450.00
2,073.00
3,850.00
3,129.32
3,129.32
5,406.00
1,695.00
2,260.00
4,540.00
2,325.00
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Daley College (cont'd)

Name

Reed,Toni V
Rodriguez,Leticia
Rodriguez,Leticia
Rykala,Thomas
Smith,Tjuan

Harold Washington College

Name

Arnecilla,Mark
Baehl,Valerie
Caldwell,Raeann M
Cartier,Janina D
Coffey,Heather
Criollo,German
Doran,Ryan B
Farmer,Rasha K
Fatuga,Mopelola O
Fraccaro,Nicolas E
Garrison,Jean V.
Garrison,Mia
Harbison,Mayte G
Isabell-Lay,Sola C
Kimmel,Laura
Kozol,Kevin
Logan,Freddrick
Logan,Freddrick
Mombo,Charles S
Rush,Samuel
Rush,Samuel
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar
Stinga,Octavian N
Talangbayan,Marcel
West Jr.,,Thomas R
Wilson,Jennifer L

Wilson,Jennifer L

Kennedy King College

Name

Bell,Byron E
Gueye,lbrahima

Harris,Gail E

31497
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Course

Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry

First Course Spanish
Second Course Spanish
General Psychology

Introductory Statistics

Course

Business Mathematics
Basic Writing Skills
College Success Seminar
The World Of The Cinema
Ceramics

Food Service Sanitation
Ethics

Basic Writing Skills

Developmental Read Skills |

Pop Culture-Mirror Of America Life

Fund of Speech Communication
Composition

First Course Spanish
Composition

Introduction To Music

Group Piano |

Intro to Computer Info System
Intro to Microcomputers

Intro to Microcomputers
Communications Skills
Composition

Math Refresher |

Math Refresher Il

College Success Seminar
Group Piano |

Composition

General Course Il Hum

Intro To Arts & Ideas

Course

Introductory Statistics
General Education Math

Fund of Speech Communication

2

JULY 12, 2012

Number of
Assignments

I = = N =Y

Amount

3,605.00
2,764.00
2,764.00
2,343.00
2,884.00

wv N n n n

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

2,670.00
2,073.00
1,695.00
1,812.00
4,146.00
1,780.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
3,390.00
2,073.00
4,758.00
4,146.00
2,260.00
5,340.00
2,163.00
2,256.00
2,670.00
2,670.00
2,724.00
2,343.00
2,343.00
2,325.00
2,325.00
2,163.00
2,325.00
4,476.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
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Number of
Assignments

1
1
1

Amount

S 2,884.00
2,260.00
S 2,238.00
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SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) JULY 12, 2012
Kennedy King College (cont'd)
e cous st o
Horne,Emmit M Professional Development 1 S 871.92
Jurcik,Alojz Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,760.00
Kilpatrick,Andre Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,905.00
Parker,John Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 2,260.00
Remus,Peter A Math For Technicians | 1 S 4,197.00
Turman,Falechia N Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 3,605.00
Wright,Cyrene E General Education Biology 2 S 2,440.00
Malcolm X College
Name Course A—l\::imnbn(::e::s Amount
Bole,Roberta J General Psychology 1 S 1,695.00
Johnson,Bernice | Obstetrics & Gynecology 2 S 4,005.00
Johnson,Bernice | Trauma Surgery 2 S 4,005.00
Kennon,Terrence L Internal Medicine 2 S 4,086.00
Kennon,Terrence L Orthopedics 2 S 4,086.00
La Bon,Paulette Intro To Radiation Sciences 1 S 1,754.00
Latimore,Kent Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,724.00
Mayefsky,Jay H Pediatrics 2 S  4,086.00
Mroczek,Patrick Paramedic Field Intern 2 S 8,172.00
Murphy,Margaret A Paramedic Field Intern 2 S 8,010.00
Nunez-Gornes,Jesus F Medical Sciences Ill 2 S 3,100.00
Passmore,William Emergency Med Tech-Basic 1 S 5,448.00
Payne,Arlett Family Practice 2 S 4,005.00
Payne,Arlett General Surgery 2 S 4,005.00
Rigsby,Jurellene Human Growth & Development | 1 S 3,124.00
Shah,Harendra Psychiatry & Mental Health 2 S 3,487.50
Thomann,Robert F Emergency Medicine 2 S 3,487.50
Wilson,Jerome L Elective Clinical Rotation 2 S 4,005.00
Wilson,Jerome L Geriatric Medicine 2 S 4,005.00
Yates,Mark L Managerial Accounting 1 S 3,008.00
Olive-Harvey College
Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount

Assignments

Averyhart-Fullard,Vera Organic Chemistry I 2 S 6,200.00
Banks,Lillian M General Course | Hum 1 S 2,631.00
Banks,Lillian M General Course Il Hum 1 S 2,631.00
Sparks,Evelyn K Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 1 S 1,545.00
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SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) JULY 12, 2012
Truman College
e cous st o
Almarzah,Wilfredo A Environmental Biology 1 S 3,560.00
Black,Kristin E Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,163.00
Butcher,Cynthia Human Growth & Develop Il 1 S 2,670.00
MacLellan,Kathryn M Managerial Accounting 1 S 2,984.00
MclLaughlin,Sarah E Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,073.00
Tonkinson,Lucero Third Course Spanish 1 S 2,260.00
Truong,Hung Anh Intro Spreadsheet on Micro 1 S 2,670.00
Wright College
Name Course A—l\::imnbn(::e::s Amount
Adams,Deborah Nursing Fundamentals | 1 S 3,560.00
Azad,Md Abul Kalam General Education Math 1 S 3,560.00
Azul,Nilda A Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 5,340.00
Bogdaniec,Steven R Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Brockman,William T First Aid 1 S 2,343.00
Brockman,William T Fitness 2 S 1,171.50
Case,Fred Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Clarke,Patricia Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 4,650.00
Darling,Mary L Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,631.00
Diaz-Boylan,Maricruz Nursing Fundamentals | 1 S 3,100.00
Dunmars,Christine H Nursing Fundamentals | 2 S 7,208.00
Fitts,Earnestine Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S  5,406.00
Hadley,Alexis J General Chemistry Il 2 S 7,016.00
Handy,Candace A Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 5,340.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 5,262.00
Ju,Marie Y Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 1,442.00
Ju,Marie Y Pre Calculus 1 S 4,326.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H Intro to Microcomputers 1 S 2,703.00
Kovacs,Daniel J U.S. Labor History 1 S 2,073.00
Lowrey,James M Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Macaranas,Juliet G Nursing Fundamentals | 2 S 7,208.00
McGhee,Ramycia Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Robinson,Juanita J. Nursing Fundamentals | 1 S 3,100.00
Tonkinson,Lucero First Course Spanish 1 S 2,260.00
Vazquez,Jennifer A Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Walker,Parmella Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 4,650.00
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