BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SPRING 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Dua,Raminder	General Education Math	1	\$ 3,172.00
Corrado,Jon A	Managerial Accounting	1	\$ 2,884.00

SPRING 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Olive-Harvey College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Zoller,David J	General Course I Physical Science	1	\$ 928.64

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	Amount
Alexis,Evens	Begin Algebra with Geometry	1	\$ 2,884.00
Arctander,Claire L	Art Appreciation	1	\$ 1,695.00
Barfield,John	Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV	1	\$ 4,650.00
Berenberg, Daniel HM	History of Latin America	1	\$ 2,325.00
Berger,Alan S	The Sociology Of Sex & Gender	1	\$ 2,742.00
Bingham-Woods,Lawanda E.	Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV	1	\$ 4,650.00
Burcica,Pompilia	History World Civilization From 1500	1	\$ 1,695.00
Gomez,Kayeromi D	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,455.00
Grannick,Robert N	Calculus For Bus &Social Science	1	\$ 4,450.00
Harrington, Jessica A	General Course I Hum	1	\$ 2,073.00
Joseph,Adukattu T	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,850.00
Kovarik,Frank S	Descriptive Geometry	2	\$ 3,129.32
Kovarik,Frank S	Graph & Introduction To Design	2	\$ 3,129.32
Montgomery, Charles	Basic Chemistry I	2	\$ 5,406.00
Moran,John W	Introduction To Music	1	\$ 1,695.00
Pak,Jin Woo	Math For Elem Teachers I	1	\$ 2,260.00
Rasheed, Mohammed	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 4,540.00
Reed,Christopher R	African History To Col Period	1	\$ 2,325.00

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Daley College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Reed,Toni V	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,605.00
Rodriguez,Leticia	First Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,764.00
Rodriguez,Leticia	Second Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,764.00
Rykala, Thomas	General Psychology	1	\$ 2,343.00
Smith,Tjuan	Introductory Statistics	1	\$ 2,884.00

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Arnecilla,Mark	Business Mathematics	1	\$ 2,670.00
Baehl, Valerie	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,073.00
Caldwell,Raeann M	College Success Seminar	1	\$ 1,695.00
Cartier, Janina D	The World Of The Cinema	1	\$ 1,812.00
Coffey,Heather	Ceramics	1	\$ 4,146.00
Criollo,German	Food Service Sanitation	2	\$ 1,780.00
Doran,Ryan B	Ethics	1	\$ 1,695.00
Farmer,Rasha K	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 1,695.00
Fatuga,Mopelola O	Developmental Read Skills I	2	\$ 3,390.00
Fraccaro, Nicolas E	Pop Culture-Mirror Of America Life	1	\$ 2,073.00
Garrison, Jean V.	Fund of Speech Communication	2	\$ 4,758.00
Garrison, Mia	Composition	2	\$ 4,146.00
Harbison, Mayte G	First Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,260.00
Isabell-Lay,Sola C	Composition	2	\$ 5,340.00
Kimmel,Laura	Introduction To Music	1	\$ 2,163.00
Kozol,Kevin	Group Piano I	2	\$ 2,256.00
Logan,Freddrick	Intro to Computer Info System	1	\$ 2,670.00
Logan,Freddrick	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 2,670.00
Mombo, Charles S	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 2,724.00
Rush,Samuel	Communications Skills	1	\$ 2,343.00
Rush,Samuel	Composition	1	\$ 2,343.00
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar	Math Refresher I	1	\$ 2,325.00
Sidy-Sow,Aboubacar	Math Refresher II	1	\$ 2,325.00
Stinga,Octavian N	College Success Seminar	1	\$ 2,163.00
Talangbayan,Marcel	Group Piano I	2	\$ 2,325.00
West Jr.,Thomas R	Composition	2	\$ 4,476.00
Wilson,Jennifer L	General Course II Hum	1	\$ 1,695.00
Wilson, Jennifer L	Intro To Arts & Ideas	1	\$ 1,695.00

Kennedy King College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Bell,Byron E	Introductory Statistics	1	\$ 2,884.00
Gueye,Ibrahima	General Education Math	1	\$ 2,260.00
Harris,Gail E	Fund of Speech Communication	1	\$ 2,238.00

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Horne,Emmit M	Professional Development	1	\$ 871.92
Jurcik,Alojz	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,760.00
Kilpatrick,Andre	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,905.00
Parker, John	Begin Algebra with Geometry	1	\$ 2,260.00
Remus,Peter A	Math For Technicians I	1	\$ 4,197.00
Turman,Falechia N	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 3,605.00
Wright,Cyrene E	General Education Biology	2	\$ 2,440.00

Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Bole,Roberta J	General Psychology	1	\$ 1,695.00
Johnson,Bernice I	Obstetrics & Gynecology	2	\$ 4,005.00
Johnson,Bernice I	Trauma Surgery	2	\$ 4,005.00
Kennon,Terrence L	Internal Medicine	2	\$ 4,086.00
Kennon,Terrence L	Orthopedics	2	\$ 4,086.00
La Bon,Paulette	Intro To Radiation Sciences	1	\$ 1,754.00
Latimore,Kent	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 2,724.00
Mayefsky,Jay H	Pediatrics	2	\$ 4,086.00
Mroczek,Patrick	Paramedic Field Intern	2	\$ 8,172.00
Murphy,Margaret A	Paramedic Field Intern	2	\$ 8,010.00
Nunez-Gornes,Jesus F	Medical Sciences III	2	\$ 3,100.00
Passmore, William	Emergency Med Tech-Basic	1	\$ 5,448.00
Payne,Arlett	Family Practice	2	\$ 4,005.00
Payne,Arlett	General Surgery	2	\$ 4,005.00
Rigsby,Jurellene	Human Growth & Development I	1	\$ 3,124.00
Shah,Harendra	Psychiatry & Mental Health	2	\$ 3,487.50
Thomann,Robert F	Emergency Medicine	2	\$ 3,487.50
Wilson, Jerome L	Elective Clinical Rotation	2	\$ 4,005.00
Wilson, Jerome L	Geriatric Medicine	2	\$ 4,005.00
Yates,Mark L	Managerial Accounting	1	\$ 3,008.00

Olive-Harvey College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Averyhart-Fullard,Vera	Organic Chemistry II	2	\$ 6,200.00
Banks,Lillian M	General Course I Hum	1	\$ 2,631.00
Banks,Lillian M	General Course II Hum	1	\$ 2,631.00
Sparks,Evelyn K	Reading, Writing, Critical Think I	1	\$ 1,545.00

SUMMER 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Almarzah, Wilfredo A	Environmental Biology	1	\$ 3,560.00
Black,Kristin E	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,163.00
Butcher,Cynthia	Human Growth & Develop II	1	\$ 2,670.00
MacLellan,Kathryn M	Managerial Accounting	1	\$ 2,984.00
McLaughlin,Sarah E	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,073.00
Tonkinson,Lucero	Third Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,260.00
Truong,Hung Anh	Intro Spreadsheet on Micro	1	\$ 2,670.00

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Adams, Deborah	Nursing Fundamentals I	1	\$ 3,560.00
Azad,Md Abul Kalam	General Education Math	1	\$ 3,560.00
Azul,Nilda A	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,340.00
Bogdaniec,Steven R	Composition	1	\$ 1,695.00
Brockman, William T	First Aid	1	\$ 2,343.00
Brockman, William T	Fitness	2	\$ 1,171.50
Case,Fred	Composition	1	\$ 2,379.00
Clarke,Patricia	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 4,650.00
Darling,Mary L	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 2,631.00
Diaz-Boylan,Maricruz	Nursing Fundamentals I	1	\$ 3,100.00
Dunmars, Christine H	Nursing Fundamentals I	2	\$ 7,208.00
Fitts,Earnestine	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,406.00
Hadley,Alexis J	General Chemistry II	2	\$ 7,016.00
Handy,Candace A	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,340.00
Hoskins-Saffold, Patricia	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,262.00
Ju,Marie Y	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$ 1,442.00
Ju,Marie Y	Pre Calculus	1	\$ 4,326.00
Kaniuk,Douglas H	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 2,703.00
Kovacs, Daniel J	U.S. Labor History	1	\$ 2,073.00
Lowrey, James M	Composition	1	\$ 2,163.00
Macaranas, Juliet G	Nursing Fundamentals I	2	\$ 7,208.00
McGhee,Ramycia	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,073.00
Robinson, Juanita J.	Nursing Fundamentals I	1	\$ 3,100.00
Tonkinson,Lucero	First Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,260.00
Vazquez,Jennifer A	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,163.00
Walker,Parmella	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 4,650.00